

51381RP.

1

2

51382RP.

3 1 4 5

2

1. Go to the online webpage by scanning the QR code.

2. Click on the “Downloads” tab to find the documents.

5138.RP.

DE
EN
CN
IT
ES
FR
FI
CZ

27MU200000M0069130

Service

Find your individual country contact here.

<http://new.abb.com/contact-centers>

Deutsch

Anbindung

1

Anschluss für vorheriges Modul

2

Anschluss für nächstes Modul

3

Programmiertaste

4

Anschluss für Update der Gerätesoftware (kann nur im Werk erfolgen)

5

² Anschluss für Wiegand-Ausgang
Unterstützt 26 Bit und 34 Bit

2 51382RP

Technische Daten

Nennspannung	24 V $\overline{=}$
Betriebsspannungsber eich	20-27 V $\overline{=}$
¹ Nennstrom	27 V $\overline{=}$, 10 mA
	24 V $\overline{=}$, 10 mA
² Nennstrom	27 V $\overline{=}$, 35 mA
	24 V $\overline{=}$, 40 mA
Umgebungstemperatu r	-40 °C...+55 °C
² Frequenzbereich	13.56MHz
² Maximale Leistung	≤0 dBμA/m @ 3m

</

English

Round pushbutton module		Technical data		FCC ID: 2AEBL-51382RP This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules. The complete of FCC information is available at the package shipped with the product. EU declaration of conformity (simplified) ABB Xiamen Smart Technology Co., Ltd., herewith declares that Round pushbutton module, 51382RP. conform to directive 2014/53/EU. The complete of the EU declaration of conformity is available by scanning the QR code. IC statement IC: 20060-51382RP CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B) The complete of the IC statement is available by scanning the QR code.																											
Connection <table><tr><td>1</td><td>Connector for previous module</td></tr><tr><td>2</td><td>Connector for next module</td></tr><tr><td>3</td><td>Program button</td></tr><tr><td>4</td><td>Connector for device software update</td></tr><tr><td>5</td><td>² Connector for Wiegand output It supports 26 bits and 34 bits</td></tr></table> ² 51382RP		1	Connector for previous module	2	Connector for next module	3	Program button	4	Connector for device software update	5	² Connector for Wiegand output It supports 26 bits and 34 bits	<table><tr><td>Rating voltage</td><td>24 V $\overline{=}$</td></tr><tr><td>Operating voltage range</td><td>20-27 V $\overline{=}$</td></tr><tr><td rowspan="2">¹ Rating current</td><td>27 V $\overline{=}$, 10 mA</td></tr><tr><td>24 V $\overline{=}$, 10 mA</td></tr><tr><td rowspan="2">² Rating current</td><td>27 V $\overline{=}$, 35 mA</td></tr><tr><td>24 V $\overline{=}$, 40 mA</td></tr><tr><td>Operating temperature</td><td>-40 °C...+55 °C</td></tr><tr><td>² Frequency range</td><td>13.56MHz</td></tr><tr><td>² Maximum power</td><td>≤0 dBμA/m @ 3m</td></tr></table> ¹ 51381RP. ² 51382RP.		Rating voltage	24 V $\overline{=}$	Operating voltage range	20-27 V $\overline{=}$	¹ Rating current	27 V $\overline{=}$, 10 mA	24 V $\overline{=}$, 10 mA	² Rating current	27 V $\overline{=}$, 35 mA	24 V $\overline{=}$, 40 mA	Operating temperature	-40 °C...+55 °C	² Frequency range	13.56MHz	² Maximum power	≤0 dBμA/m @ 3m		
1	Connector for previous module																														
2	Connector for next module																														
3	Program button																														
4	Connector for device software update																														
5	² Connector for Wiegand output It supports 26 bits and 34 bits																														
Rating voltage	24 V $\overline{=}$																														
Operating voltage range	20-27 V $\overline{=}$																														
¹ Rating current	27 V $\overline{=}$, 10 mA																														
	24 V $\overline{=}$, 10 mA																														
² Rating current	27 V $\overline{=}$, 35 mA																														
	24 V $\overline{=}$, 40 mA																														
Operating temperature	-40 °C...+55 °C																														
² Frequency range	13.56MHz																														
² Maximum power	≤0 dBμA/m @ 3m																														

中文

圆按键模块

接口

1

上一个模块接口

2

下一个模块接口

3

编程按钮

4

软件升级接口

5

2 韦根输出接口
支持26位与34位

2 51382.RP

技术参数

额定电压	24 V $\overline{\text{=}}$
工作电压范围	20-27 V $\overline{\text{=}}$
1 额定电流	27 V $\overline{\text{=}}$, 10 mA 24 V $\overline{\text{=}}$, 10 mA
2 额定电流	27 V $\overline{\text{=}}$, 35 mA 24 V $\overline{\text{=}}$, 40 mA
工作温度	-40 °C ... +55 °C
2 频段	13.56MHz
2 最大功率	≤0 dBμA/m @ 3m

1 51381RP. 2 51382RP.

Italiano

Modulo pulsante rotondo		Dati tecnici	Dichiarazione di conformità UE (semplificata) ABB Xiamen Smart Technology Co., Ltd., dichiara con la presente che il ripetitore Round pushbutton module, 51382RP. è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Per consultare il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE scansionare il codice QR.																									
Collegamento <table><tr><td>1</td><td>Collegamento per il modulo precedente</td></tr><tr><td>2</td><td>Collegamento per il modulo successivo</td></tr><tr><td>3</td><td>Tasto per la programmazione</td></tr><tr><td>4</td><td>Collegamento per l'aggiornamento del software</td></tr><tr><td>5</td><td>² Collegamento per l'uscita Wiegand Supporta 26 bit e 34 bit</td></tr></table> ² 51382.RP		1			Collegamento per il modulo precedente	2	Collegamento per il modulo successivo	3	Tasto per la programmazione	4	Collegamento per l'aggiornamento del software	5	² Collegamento per l'uscita Wiegand Supporta 26 bit e 34 bit	<table><tr><td>Valore di tensione</td><td>24 V $\overline{=}$</td></tr><tr><td>Range di tensione di esercizio</td><td>20-27 V $\overline{=}$</td></tr><tr><td rowspan="2">¹ Corrente nominale</td><td>27 V $\overline{=}$, 10 mA</td></tr><tr><td>24 V $\overline{=}$, 10 mA</td></tr><tr><td rowspan="2">² Corrente nominale</td><td>27 V $\overline{=}$, 35 mA</td></tr><tr><td>24 V $\overline{=}$, 40 mA</td></tr><tr><td>Temperatura ambiente</td><td>-40 °C ... +55 °C</td></tr><tr><td>² Range di frequenza</td><td>13.56MHz</td></tr><tr><td>² Massima potenza</td><td>≤0 dBμA/m @ 3m</td></tr></table> ¹ 51381RP. ² 51382RP.	Valore di tensione	24 V $\overline{=}$	Range di tensione di esercizio	20-27 V $\overline{=}$	¹ Corrente nominale	27 V $\overline{=}$, 10 mA	24 V $\overline{=}$, 10 mA	² Corrente nominale	27 V $\overline{=}$, 35 mA	24 V $\overline{=}$, 40 mA	Temperatura ambiente	-40 °C ... +55 °C	² Range di frequenza	13.56MHz
1	Collegamento per il modulo precedente																											
2	Collegamento per il modulo successivo																											
3	Tasto per la programmazione																											
4	Collegamento per l'aggiornamento del software																											
5	² Collegamento per l'uscita Wiegand Supporta 26 bit e 34 bit																											
Valore di tensione	24 V $\overline{=}$																											
Range di tensione di esercizio	20-27 V $\overline{=}$																											
¹ Corrente nominale	27 V $\overline{=}$, 10 mA																											
	24 V $\overline{=}$, 10 mA																											
² Corrente nominale	27 V $\overline{=}$, 35 mA																											
	24 V $\overline{=}$, 40 mA																											
Temperatura ambiente	-40 °C ... +55 °C																											
² Range di frequenza	13.56MHz																											
² Massima potenza	≤0 dBμA/m @ 3m																											

